Network Rai’ HQ Acceptance Services
Engineering Directorate
Vl 40 Meltan Street
London
MW 2EE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION frmery; Bever s
FOR USERS Tel: 08578423 (0207 557 8423)

Fax: 08579013 (0207 557 9013)

Email: Peteranderson@necworkrailoouk

Dare: 09.08.05

Product Acceptance Advice Note

This advice note provides appropriate background information and any specific action that may be required
in accordance with the attached certificate. It will enable you to meet your obligations in meeting the
requirements of the Company procedure RT/LS/P/029.

Certiﬁt;-te Ref. Issue | Product B
PADS/02084 I Demco TerraRange Pipework System

Manufacturer

MGS Demco.

Unic 1 & 12, Star Industrial Park,

Bodmin Road,

Coventry. CV2 5DB

- Background/ Reason for Issue

Acceptance of the pipewark system is based on its ability to be used where direct track loading is applied
to the drainage system i.e 6 foorand |0 foot locations,

MNetwork Rail action

Deficiencies in performance affecting the accepted functionality of the product or safety integrity identified
by users of the product shall be reported in writing to Network Rail, HQ Acceptance Services.

[ Ad-

Peter Anderson
Product Acceptance Specialist

Hptwrrk Rall Infrastruciure Led Registered Ciffice 40 Mefion Screer, London WY1 2EE Regatered in England and Wales Mo, 2HMEST  wwwnensarkrai ok
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Lonidon, WW| 2EE
Certificate of Acceptance

Certificate No: PAO5/02084 Issue: 1 Date: 09.08.05
Effective date: 09.08.05 Page 1 of 8
Product: Demco TerraRange Pipework System
Manufacturer: MGS Demeo.

Unit |1 & 12, Star Industrial Park,

Bodmin Road,

Coventry, CV2 5DB

The product above is accepted for use on the Network Rail infrastructure within the
defined scope of acceptance and any specific conditions in the certificate.

Scope of Acceptance

Demco Terradrain (11 & 17) and Terraline (I | & |7) pipework, for use in accordance with the
manufacturers Product Data Sheets as water collector and carrying systems at shallow depths
where direct track loading is applied to the drainage system.

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS (Manufacturer/Supplier)

= Technical Data Sheets, Handling and Installation guides to be made available to users of
the product.

* Any deficiency affecting the product quality, functionality and safety integrity shall be
notified in writing within 48 hours (including corrective action undertaken or proposed)
to Metwork Rail HQ Acceptance Services.

* Manufacturers/Suppliers are respansible for ensuring that they are in possession of the
latest relevant standards and/or drawings, and for ensuring that their products are
compliant,

* Any proposed change to the product configuration (to the actual product or its
application) shall be put forward in writing to Network Rail, HQ Acceptance Services.

Authorised by:

1 o
David Ventry B.Eng {Hons}%gt FICE ™
Professional Head of Track Engineering

Merwork Rail Infrastructure Limited Regivtered Cifice 40 Melton Streor London MW 2EE Registered In England and Wiles Mo, 2904587 werw networkrail zo,uk
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Certificate of Acceptance

Certificate No: PADS/02084 lssue: 1 Date: 09.08.05
Effective date: 09.08.05 Page 2 of 8

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS (User/Operators)
* Users are responsible for ensuring compliance with conditions shown in this certificate. If

a condition is not understood guidance must be sought from the Product Acceptance
Specialist.

PRODUCT CONFIGURATION

e Terradrain(l| & |7) is a perforated heavy duty polyethylene pipe for railway track
drainage.

* Terraline (|1 & I7) is a smooth heavy duty polyethylene pipe for railway track drainage.

= Terradrain/ Terraline (| | & 17) external diameters range from | 10mm to 630mm.

s || & |7 refer to the wall thickness. || being thicker than |7,

= Both Terradrain and Terraline are provided as flush push fit ends only.

=  ‘VWhere ends have to be cut, plain coupling rings are also available.

Part No. Description PADS No.

| Demco Terradrain/ Terraline (| | & |7) Pipework System 057/101100

Terraline 17 solid wall carrier pipe with integral flush joint

or plain ended for use with sleeve couplers in the following lengths -
0.5M, 1M, 2M, 3M, 6M, state length when ordering.

PADS Cat number

Demco part No Outside Dia(mm)

o57/101101 ATLV 80159 | 80
os7/iolno ATLVZ00177 200
057/101103 ATLV225199 225
057/101 104 ATLV250221 250
0577101108 ATLV280248 280
0577101106 ATLVIISZTS 315
057/101107 ATLV355315 355
057/101108 ATLV400355 400
057/101109 ATLV45035% 450
057/101 110 ATLY500443 500
os7/1at Ll ATLVEE0497 560
o57/101112 ATLV63055% 630

Issued by HOQ Acceptance Services, Engineering Directorates, Weowork Rail, 40 Melton Swreer, London Ny 2EE



Networik Rail
- -4

Certificate of Acceptance

Certificate Mo!
Effective date:

PAD5/02084
09.08.05

Date; 09.08.05
Page 3 of 8

lssue: 1

Terraline || solid wall carrier pipe with integral flush joint
or plain ended foruse with sleeve couplers in the following
lengths :-

0.5M, IM, 2M, 3M, 6M, state length when ordering.

Cat number Demco part No Qutside Dia{mm)
O57/101113 ATLVIBO147 |80
057/101114 ATLV2001 64 200
O57/101 115 ATLV255184 225
0577101116 ATLV250204 250
0577101117 ATLV280229 280
0577101118 ATLV3|5258 315
0577101119 ATLV355290 355
as7/i1on 2o ATLV400327 400
os7/101121 ATLV450368 450
0571101122 ATLV500409 500
0577101123 ATLV560458 560
057/101124 ATLVE30516 630

Terradrain 17 half perforated collector pipe with integral flush
joint or plain ended for use with sleeve couplers in the following
lengths :-

0.5M, 1M, 2M, 3M, &M, state length when ordering.

PADS Cat number

Demco part No Qutside Dia(mm)

0577101125 ATDVIBOI59 | 80
057/101126 ATDV200177 200
0577101127 ATDV225199 235
057/101128 ATDV250221 250
0571101129 ATDV280248 280
057/101130 ATDV3 5279 315
0577101131 ATDV355315 355
057/101132 ATDY400355 400
057/101133 ATDWV450399 450
057/101134 ATDOV500443 500
0577101135 ATOV560497 560
057/101 134 ATOV630559 630

lssued by HQ Acceptance Services, Engincering Directorate, Network Rail, 40 Melton Streer, Landon MW | 2EE
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Effective date:
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PAD5/02084
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[ssue: 1

Terradrain | | half perforated collector pipe with integral flush joint
or plain ended for use with sleeve couplers in the following lengths :-

0.5M, 1M, 2M, 3M, &M, state length when ordering.

PADS Cat number

057/101137
057/101138
0577101139
0577101140
057/101141
057/101142
057/101143
057/101 144
O57/101145
057/101146
Q57/101 147
057/101 148

Demco part No

ATDVIBO147
ATDV200 | 64
ATDV225184
ATDV250204
ATDV2B0229
ATDWV315258
ATDV355290
ATDV400327
ATDV4503468
ATDV500409
ATDV560458
ATDVE30516

Push fit sleeve couplers.

Female to female with 'O’ ring for both Terraline (11 & 17) & Terradrain (1 |

& |7) pipes

PADS Cat number

Q571101 149
0577101150
057/101151
057/101152
057/101153
0571101154
057/101155
0577101156
0571101157
057/101158
057/101159
057/101 160

Demco part Mo

C13-506
C13-507
C13-508
C13-509
C13-510
Cl13-511
Cl13-512
C13-513
Cl3-514
Cl13-515
Cl3-516
CI3-517

Outside Dia{mm)

|80
200
225
250
280
315
355
400
450
500
560
630

Outside Dia(mm)

|80
200
225
250
280
315
355
400
450
500
60
630

Date: 09.08.05

FPage 4 of 8
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Certificate No: PADS/02084 Issue: 1 Date; 09.08.05
Effective date: 09.08.05 Page 5of 8

Fittings for Terraline (11 & |7) & Terradrain (1| & 17)
pipes (moulded)

90 Deg elbow

Cat number Demco part No Pipe OD{mm)

057/101161 BI5-412 |80
057/101162 BI5-413 200
057/101163 Bl5-414 225
057/101 164 BI5-415 250
057/101 165 Bl5-416 280
057/101 166 B15-417 35
0577101167 B15-418 355
45 Deg elbow

057/101 168 Bl4-412 180
057/101 162 Bl4-413 200
0571101170 Bl4-414 225
Q57101171 Bl4-415 250
057/101172 Bl4-416 280
057/101173 Bl4-417 315
057/101174 Bl4-418 355

920 Deg equal 'T"

PADS Cat number Demco part MNo Pipe COD{mm)

0571101175 Blo-412 |80

057/10117& Blo-413 200

OS7A01177 Bla-414 225

057/101178 Ble-415 250

Q57101179 Ble-416 280

Qs7/101 180 Blé&-417 315

057/ 101181 Ble-418 355

057/101 182 90 Deg Reduced 'T', state O/D pipe size when ordering
O57/101 183 Concentric reducers, state O/D sizes when ordering

Issued by HQ Acceptance Services, Engineering Directorate, Network Rail, 40 Melton Street, London WY 2EE
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Effective date:

End caps
Cat number

057/101 184
Q571101185
Q577101186
Q57101187
057101188
057/101189
057/101 130

Network Rail
ed

Certificate of Acceptance

PADS/02084 Issue: 1
09.08.05

Demeco part No Pipe OD{mm)

B21-412 80

B21-413 200

B21-414 225

B21-415 250

B21-416 280

B21-417 315

Bl1-4|8 355

Fittings for Terraline & Terradrain pipes (extruded)

0s57/101191

057/101192

D57/101193

057/101194

90 Deg long radius bend, state radius & O/D when
ordering

45 Deg long radius bend, state radius & O/D when
ordering

22,5 Deg long radius bend, state radius & O/D when
ardering

|'1.25 Deg long radius bend, state radius & O/D when
ordering

Fittings for Terraline & Terradrain pipes (fabricated)

057/101195

0577101196

057/101197

0577101198

90 Deg mitred elbow state radius & O/D when
ordering

45 Deg mitred elbow state radius & O/D when
ordering

22.5 Deg mitred elbow state radius & O/D when
ordering

|1.25 Deg mitred elbow state radius & O/D when
ordering

Date; 09.08.05
Page 6 of 8
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Certificate No: FPADS/02084 lssue; 1
Effective date: 09.08.05

Flex-seal striaght coupler

Cat number Demco part No Fipe OD({mm)
0577101199 L17-040 180
057/101200 L17-041 200
057101201 L17-048 225
057/101202 L17-049 250
057/101203 LI7-050 35
057/101204 LI7-046 155
057/101205 LI7-051 400
057/101206 L7052 500
057/101207 LI7-054 560

Adaptor coupling, state O/D size of connectors, both ways
057/101208 when ordering

057/101209 45 Deg swept 'T' state size and O/D when ordering
Q57101210 "O" ring state O/D of pipe when ordering
057/101211 Silicon spray 250ml

ASSESSED DOCUMENTATION

Date: 09.08.05
Fage 7 of 8

Reference Title Date.
| Demca submission 20.04.03
| Demco letter 31.03.04 |
Trial report 20.06.05

CERTIFICATE HISTORY

Issue Number | Date Issue History

| 09.08.05 First accepted for use.

lssued by HQ Acceptance Services, Engineering Directorate, Metwork Rail, 40 Melton Street, London MW | ZEE
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Effective date: 09.08.05
DISTRIBUTION

Manufacturer Sponsor
MGS Demco. Dave Everton

Unit | | & 12, Star Industrial Park,
Bodmin Road;
Coventry. CV2 5DB

Metweark Rail.

Issue: 1 Date: 09.08.05
Fage 8 of 8
Agent
nia

paul flude@mgs.co.uk David.everton@nerworkrail.eouk
For PADS records
Mark Coley PADS Input Agent

Serca Raildata Led, Derby
mealey{@serco.railtest.oco.ulk

Mational Rallway Supplies Ltd, Crewe
s.adams{f@nacrail.com

For onwards briefing

Scotland
Raj Sinha (TMIM)
raj.sinhaf@necwarkrail.coulk

Arthur Gallagher (ACM)
arthur.mallagherineceorkrail.oo.uk

Pater Agnew (PMMT)

Allzn MecCarthy (AMEWA)
alfan.meearthy@networkrail.co.uk

London Morth Eastern
London Morth Western
Western

South East

Other locations
WWCRM

| Eversholt Street, London
kapil kara@networkrail.oo.uk

Carcline Meek, NDS York
caroline.meckinetworkrail.couk

Rachel Leighfield Finch

Track Standards & Compliance
Engineer, Swindon
rachel.leighfisld@newvorkrailes.uk

Thameslink 2000
Friars Bridge Coure, London
peter.harmanm@ilzk.co.uk

Mational Track Design Engineer
zeoffsouthfnetworkrail.couk

Andy Wilson (TTHM)
andrew.wilson5@netwaorkrail.co.uk

Issued by HO Acceptance Services, Engineering Directorate, Merwork Rail, 40 Melton Street, London WYY | 2EE



